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SWIM- STRENGTHING THE CAPCITY OF THE SWIM PARTNERS COUNTRIES IN THE  
ASSESSMENT OF THE COST WATER RESOURCES DEGRADATION AT THE BASIN LEVEL 

 

Athens, 23rd - 25th June 2014  

 
Name Surname Country Institution Position Email 

Mr. Abdalla Abu Kishk Palestine Wild Life - Palestine 

Senior Programs Manager at 
Welfare Association a broad 
member of the Wildlife - 
Palestine 

abukishka@jwelfare.org 

Mr. Ahmad Al-Rusan Jordan Ministry of Environment 
Director of Outreach 
directorate 

Rusan21@hotmail.com  

Dr. Ibrahim Alshakhanbeh Jordan Ministry of Water and Irrigation 
Project Management Engineer, 
Office of the Secretary-General 

Ibrahim_Alshakhanbeh@mwi
.gov.jo, 

Alshakhanbeh@hotmail.com 

Mr. Sherif Arif Egypt 
 

SWIM-SM Expert sherifarif59@yahoo.com 

Mr Fouad Ejeilat Jordan Jordan Valley Authority ASG Technical Affairs fuadeijilat@yahoo.com 

Mr. Mohamad El Baba Lebanon Saida Municipality  
Member of the Committee on 
Environment 

baba.m@saida.gov.lb  

Ms. Sara Elhanany Israel Israel Water Authority 
Director of the Water Quality 
Division 

sarael10@water.gov.il  

Mr. Doumani Fadi Lebanon 
 

SWIM- SM Expert fdoumani@yahoo.com 

Ms. Antoinette Ghattas Lebanon Ministry of Energy and Water 
Head of Ground Water and 
Geology Service 

antoinettega@hotmail.com  
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Dr.  Or Goldfarb Israel Ministry of Environmental Protection 
Chief Economist, Economics 
&Technology 

org@sviva.gov.il 

Mr. Tabet Hamayel Palestine West Bank Water Department UFW Manager hamayel_thabet@yahoo.com 

Mr. Munther Hind Palestine 
Palestinian Wastewater Engineers 
Group (PWEG) 

General Manager, 
Administration 

monther@palweg.org  

Mr. Ali Jammoul Lebanon 
Development for People and Nature 
Association 

Project Manager, 
Environmental Department 

ali.jammoul@dpna-lb.org, 
jammoul.ali.h@gmail.com 

Mr. Wisam Kanj Lebanon Ministry of Energy and Water 

Head of Irrigation Department, 
General Directorate of 
Hydraulic and Electric 
Resources - Water Directorate 

wisamkanj@hotmail.com  

Dr. Nader Khatib Palestine 
Water and Environmental 
Development Organisation/Friends of 
Earth Middle East 

Palestinian Director, 
Management and 
Administration 

nader@foeme.org  

Mr. Alon Mordechay Maor Israel 
Ministry of Agriculture and Rural 
Development 

Soil Survey and Land 
Evaluation, Soil Conservation & 
Drainage 

alonm@moag.gov.il 

Mr Alon Messer Israel Israel Ministry of Finance 
Manager of Water and 
Agriculture Unit, Budget 
Department 

alonm@mof.gov.il 

Ms. Tala Moukaddem Lebanon 
Society for Protection of Nature in 
Lebanon (SPNL) 

Project Manager tala.moukaddem@gmail.com  

Dr.  Tala Qtaishat Jordan 
The University of Jordan, Agriculture 
College 

Assistant Professor, Agricultural 
Economics and Agribusiness 
Management Department 

talaqtaishat@yahoo.com, 
t.qtaishat@ju.edu.jo 
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